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Tariff Notice No. 1983/201—Applications for Exclusions from Determination

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister of
Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff Item therefor:

. Rates of Duty Part
Port Aﬁgn. '{aerrlnﬂ. Goods 11
) Normal Pref. Ref.
H.O. 23850 73.24.001 Extra low temperature pressure vessel for liquified CO, transportation, 35* DC 25*
pressure range 1480-2070 kPa-normal operating temp. Pac Free
NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of Aul Free
duty prescribed under Tariff Item 73.24.009, or at the rates of duty
prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, reference 10
H.O. 24081 73.24.001 LPG gas cylinders 35+ DC 25*
NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of Pac Free
duty prescribed under Tariff Item 83.24.009 or at rates of duty pre- Aul Free
scribed under Part II of the Tariff, reference 99
H.O. 24013 84.20.001  Salter model 250, 18 cm, and 23 cm counter scales, capacity from 5 kg 40* Aul Free
to 50 kg and 0-500 Newtons Can 30* -
NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of DC 25*
duty prescribed under Tariff Item 84.20.009, or at the rates of duty Pac Free
prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, reference 10
H.0. 471 84.45.001  Dreis and Krump model 50-812 standard type hand brake 40* Can 25*
NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of DC 25*
duty prescribed under Tariff Item 84.45.009, or at the rates of duty Pac Free
prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, reference 10 Aul 15*
H.O. 24050 84.45.001  Spartanics model WL3 optical sensing guillotine 40* Can 25*
NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of DC 25*
duty prescribed under Tariff Item 84.45.009, or at the rates of duty Pac Free
prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, reference 10 1983  Aul 15*
1984  Aul 10*
1985 Aul 5*
1986  Aul Free
H.O. 107 84.45.001 Wikstrom hydraulic corner notching machine model BW 225/4DV 40* Can 25*
NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of DC 25*
duty prescribed under Tariff Item 84.45.009, or at the rates of duty Pac Free
prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, reference 10 Aul 15*
H.O. 129 84.47.001 Emco 2000 universal woodworking machines and accessories 40* Aul 20*
NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of Can 25*
duty prescribed under Tariff Item 84.47.009, or at the rates of duty DC 25*
: prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, reference 10 Pac Free
H.O. 24027 84.47.001 Makita models: LS 1400 and 2400B mitreing saws 40* Can 25*
NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of DC 25*
duty prescribed under Tariff Item 84.47.009, or at the rates of duty Pac Free
prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, reference 10 Aul 20*
H.O. 436 84.47.001  Model Re 12 sliding table saw bench 40* Aul 20*
NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of Can 25*
duty prescribed under Tariff Item 84.47.009, or at the rates of duty - DC 25*
prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, reference 10 Pac Free
HO. 273 84.47.001 OMEC model 450M dovetailing machine 40* Can 25*
NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of DC 25*
duty prescribed under Tariff Item 84.47.009, or at the rates of duty Pac Free
prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, reference 10 Aul Free
H.O. 448 84.47.001 Ruco double crosscut dimension saws with blade diameters not 40* Can 25*
exceeding 360 mm DC 25*
NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of Pac Free
duty prescribed under Tariff Item 84.47.009, or at the rates of duty Aul 20*
prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, reference 10
H.O. 292 85.19.021 RTE fuse equipment: 35+ Can 25*
ITEM PART NUMBER DC 25*
Fuse 4000 358 C10 Pac Free
Fuse 4000 358 C12 1983  Aul 15*
Fuse holder 4000 361 C02 1984  Aul 10*
For use in making transformers - 1985 Aul 5*
NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of 1986  Aul Free

duty prescribed under Tariff Item 85.19.025, or at the rates of duty
prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, reference 10

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.
H.O.—Con.ptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writinig to the appropriate office as indicated
by the identification reference on or before 17th November 1983. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference,
application number, Tariff Item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufact red locally; )

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and )

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 27th day of October 1983.

P. J. MCKONE, Comptroller of Customs.
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